

STATE OF FLORIDA CITY OF NAPLES CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING FOR CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD MEETING

- I, <u>Stephanie Sassi</u>, Acting Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board, do hereby depose and state as follows under oath:
- a. I am Acting Secretary for the City of Naples Code Enforcement Board.
- b. Notice has been mailed certified and regular mail before the Code Enforcement Board meeting to be held on November 9, 2021, for the following cases:

Case No. CEPM202101097 – OWNER: ICIC III, LLC, 20 North Martingale Road, Suite 180, Schaunburg, IL 60173; LOCATION: 629 10th Street North; VIOLATION: Section 16-289. – Unsightly Conditions

Case No. CETREE202101243 – IRREPARABLE/IRREVERSIBLE HARM - OWNERS: Rakos, Chris, Registered Agent, Colonial Roofing, Inc., 5601 2nd Street W, Lehigh Acres, FL 33971; LOCATION: 431 2nd Avenue South; VIOLATION: Sections 38-122. – Prohibitions; 38-2. – Definitions; and 38-123. – Enforcement, penalties; additional remedies

Case No. CEPM202101063 - OWNER: J&F FL Enterprises LLC; LOCATION: 1303 Marlin Drive; VIOLATION: Sections 58-172. – Uses Permitted; and 16-289. – Unsightly conditions

Case No. CERENT20211029 – RECURRING VIOLATION - OWNER: Potter, Casey L; Registered Agent, THEHOLIDAYLIFE LLC; 1400 Gulf Shore Blvd. Suite 112, Naples, FL 34102; LOCATION: various city wide; VIOLATION: Sections 58-3.

Notice has also been posted at the property of the violation, if required, and at the City of Naples City Hall, 735 8th Street South, Naples FL 34102.

Signed under the penalties of perjury, this 28th day of October 2021.

Stephanie Sassi

Secretary for the Code Enforcement Board

State of Florida

Collier County, ss.

Sworn to or affirmed and signed before me on October 25, 2021, by Stephanie Sassi.

Personally, known X

Notary Public:

X Personally known

